
RESOLUTION 2021-203 

WHEREAS the Supervisor of Elections Grants Fund was awarded the 

Elections Security Grant to purchase goods and/or services to address continuing 

election security needs. 

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year by 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Supervisor of Elections, Nassau 

County, Florida the 19th day of September, 2021 the following budget amendment: 

REVENUE 
1 S0055 l 3-3312 l 5-ESG2 l 

APPROPRIATION 
1 S005513-53 l 000-ESG2 l 
1 S005513-534000-ESG2 l 
1S005513-546000 ESG21 
1 S005513-552640-ESG2 l 
1 S005513-554000-ESG2 l 
1 S0055 l 3-564000-ESG2 l 

Federal Grant 

Professional Services 
Other Contractual Svc 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment <$750 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Equipment >$750 

$66,488 

$ 15,565 
$ 12,058 
$ 8,520 
$20,115 
$ 3,480 
$ 6,750 

ADOPTED this 19th day of September, 2021 

SUP R OF ELELCTIONS 

ATTEST: 

~iJWMn 10/20/21 


