RESOLUTION 2021-203

WHEREAS the Supervisor of Elections Grants Fund was awarded the Elections Security Grant to purchase goods and/or services to address continuing election security needs.

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Supervisor of Elections, Nassau County, Florida the 19th day of September, 2021 the following budget amendment:

REVENUE 1S005513-331215-ESG21	Federal Grant	\$ 66,488
APPROPRIATION		
1S005513-531000-ESG21	Professional Services	\$ 15,565
1S005513-534000-ESG21	Other Contractual Svc	\$ 12,058
1S005513-546000 ESG21	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 8,520
1S005513-552640-ESG21	Equipment <\$750	\$ 20,115
1S005513-554000-ESG21	Dues & Subscriptions	\$ 3,480
1S005513-564000-ESG21	Equipment >\$750	\$ 6,750

ADOPTED this 19th day of September, 2021

SUPERVISOR OF ELELCTIONS

ATTEST:
PRI WILLIAM 10/20/21